第 1 页 共 25页
承   认   书
APPROVAL   SHEET
客户名称:
 CUSTOMER
品    名:       抗硫化厚膜片式固定电阻器
PARTNAME    Anti-Sulfurated Thick Film Chip Fixed Resistor
规    格:

版本号 version of:RH-3.2
RHC / RHS / RHP
 3.0型号规格表示办法 How To Order
产品代号
Product Code
抗硫化厚膜片式
固定电阻器
Anti-Sulfurated Thick
Film Chip Fixed Resistor
电阻温度系数代号
Resistance Temperature
Coefficient Code
型号
Type
代号
Code
T.C.R
H0201
H0402
H0603
H0805
H1206
H1210
H2010
H2512
C ±50ppm/℃
X ±75ppm/℃
K ±100ppm/℃
W ±200ppm/℃
L ±250ppm/℃
B ±300ppm/℃
U ±400ppm/℃
Q ±800ppm/℃
S ±1000ppm/℃
Y ±1500ppm/℃
T ±2000ppm/℃
跨接电阻
Chip
Jumper
无表示
额定功率系列代号
Power Rating Series Code
代号
Code
额定功率系列
Power rating series
C
常规功率系列
Normal Power
Series
S
提升功率系列
Upgraded Power
Series
P
高功率系列
High Power Series
型号代号
Type Code
代号
Code
型号
Type
01 H0201
02 H0402
03 H0603
05 H0805
06 H1206
1210 H1210
10 H2010
12 H2512
包装方式代号
Packing
Style Code
代号
Cod
e
包装方法
Packing Style
T
编带包装
Tape  &
Reel
C
塑料袋散装
Case
RH S 03 K 1003 F T
电阻值代号
Resistance Value Code
三位数（E-24系列）：
前两位表示有效数字，第三位表示有
效数字后零的个数。Three digits
(E-24 series): The first two digits
are significant figures and the third
one denotes number of zeros.
四位数（E-96系列）：
前三位表示有效数字，第四位表示有
效数字后零的个数。Four digits
(E-96 series):The first three digits
are significant figures and the four
one denotes number of zeros.
小数点用 R表示。Decimal point should
be expressed by “R”.
“ 000”表示跨接电阻。 Jumper is
expressed by “000”
例如 Example：
103=10KΩ  （E-24）
1003=100KΩ（E-96）
1R0=1.0Ω
000=0Ω
电阻值误差精度代号
Resistance
Tolerance Code
代号
Code
误差精度
Tolerance
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
跨接
电阻
Chip
Jumper
F ≤10mΩ
G ≤20mΩ
J ≤50mΩ